Statute | WOOD & Company, investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, a.s. 6/ 23 

investiční společnost, a.s., náměstí Republiky 1079/1a, Nové Město, 110 00 Prague 1, Company 

ID: 601 92 445. 

1.19 The subscribed share capital of the Fund is CZK 8,500,000 (in words: eight million five hundred 

thousand Czech crowns). The subscribed share capital is divided into 85 pieces of registered 

common shares without par value (Founder's Shares). In the event of the transfer of the 

Founder's Shares to a third party, the other owners of the Founder's Shares have a pre-emptive